
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020595-2024 

Contract

2024-25 SELICB-KCH

South East London Integrated Care Board (SEL ICB)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-020595

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047b12  

Published 5 July 2024, 12:59pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South East London Integrated Care Board (SEL ICB)

NHS South East London, 160 Tooley Street

London

SE1 2TZ

Contact

SELICBAcuteContracts@selondonics.nhs.uk

Email

SELICBAcuteContracts@selondonics.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020595-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020595-2024
mailto:SELICBAcuteContracts@selondonics.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.selondonics.org/icb/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.selondonics.org/icb/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2024-25 SELICB-KCH

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85110000 - Hospital and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The provider is a NHS Foundation Trust, providing acute health care services including, but
not limited to, Commissioner Requested Services (CRS) / Essential Services and specialised
services. The provider is the only provider capable of delivering the services due to the nature
of those health care services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,718,595,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provider is a NHS Foundation Trust, providing acute health care services including, but
not limited to, Commissioner Requested Services (CRS) / Essential Services and specialised



Page 4 to 7

services. The provider is the only provider capable of delivering the services due to the nature
of those health care services.

This contract award has been made following Direct Award Process A (The Health Care
Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023, Regulation 7).

The lifetime Value of the Contract for the Coordinating Commissioner is £3,718,595,000
(£743,719,000 per annum).

The Contract term will be 3 years, with an option to extend for a further 2 years at the sole
discretion of the Authority. 

The contract will start on 01/04/2024 and end 31/03/2027, if the optional extension if
utilised the contract end date will be 31/03/2029.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: No realistic alternative provider / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 year extension



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Notice of Award which followed a Direct Award A
process. The awarding of this contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider
Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the
Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice
meets the transparency obligations under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection
Regime) Regulations 2023 in relation to the Direct Award A process.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 6 to 7

King's College Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Denmark Hill

London

SE5 9RS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

NHS Organisation Data Service

RJZ

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,718,595,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

The decision to award this Contract was approved by the SEL ICB Executive Committee, and
the Contract signed by SEL ICB Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer. No
conflicts of interest were declared, noting SEL ICB's 'Standards of Business Conduct' policy
is in line with arrangements outlined within the SEL ICB constitution to support the integrity
of decision-making processes and help staff manage conflicts of interest risks effectively.



Page 7 to 7

South East London Integrated Care Board (SEL ICB) is the Co-ordinating Commissioner for
this contract with King's College Hospital NHS Foundation Trust. This contract is a
multilateral contract that includes the following associate Commissioners: 

NHS South West London ICB

NHS North East London ICB

NHS North Central London ICB

NHS North West London ICB

NHS Hertfordshire and West Essex ICB 

NHS Buckinghamshire, Oxfordshire and West Berkshire ICB  

NHS Frimley ICB 

NHS Sussex ICB 

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight ICB 

NHS Surrey Heartlands ICB

NHS Kent and Medway ICB

NHS Mid and South Essex ICB

NHS England Specialised Commissioning

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Not applicable

Not applicable

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T16:05:39+0100
	TCPDF




